Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the overall assignment previously recorded on Reel 002958 Frame 797. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the marks listed on the attached schedule should not have been assigned to it.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Prophet 21, Inc.		04/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Distributor Information Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	135 South Road	
City:	Farmingham	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06032	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623013	ENLIGHTEN
Registration Number:	2381309	ENLIGHTEN.NET
Registration Number:	2401855	E

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-5652

Email: chowell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Cathereine Howell forJake Feldman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave. N.W. Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine R. Howell, Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0199

900022580

6797

06\$ H

Signature:	/Catherine R. Howell/
Date:	04/06/2005
Total Attachments: 7 source=prophet#page1.tif source=prophet21PTO#page1.tif source=prophet21PTO#page2.tif source=prophet21PTO#page3.tif source=prophet21PTO#page4.tif source=prophet21PTO#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0200

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/20/2004 900014293

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Distributor Information Systems Corporation		10/20/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prophet21, Inc.
Street Address:	19 West College Avenue
City:	Yardley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2623013	ENLIGHTEN
Registration Number:	2381309	ENLIGHTEN.NET
Registration Number:	2401855	E
Registration Number:	1656026	DISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 739-5292

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jake D. Feldman

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054940-0008-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jake D. Feldman

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0201

2623013

4 \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT CORRECTION TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 2958/0797

This Trademark Assignment Correction is made on this ______day of April, 2005, by Prophet21, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal business address at 19 West College Avenue, Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067 in favor of Distributor Information Systems Corporation, a Connecticut Corporation with an address at 135 South Road, Farmington Connecticut 06032.

WHEREAS, Prophet21, Inc. was incorrectly recorded as the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Marks") via assignment recorded at Reel/Frame 2958/0797.

WHEREAS, Prophet21, Inc., wishes to confirm that such assignment was made and recorded in error, and the entire right, title, interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor as identified on Schedule A and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Marks, should have remained with Distributor Information Systems Corporation.

THEREFORE, Prophet 21, Inc. hereby requests that the records of the PTO be updated to reflect Distributor Information Systems Corporation as owner of record of the marks listed on the attached schedule.

Signed this _____ day of April, 2005.

ľ	K	Ü	P	H	E	Ī	2	I.	IN	C.
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	----

-

Name: Thomas M. Giuliani

Title (FA)

I-WA/2368023.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0202 04/01/05 18:34 PROPHET 21 CONTRACTS → H L HO.706 D03

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
ENLIGHTEN	2623013	9/24/2002	
ENLIGHTEN NET	2381309	8/29/2000	
E (Stylized)	2401 85 5	11/7/2000	

RightFax 10/21/04 4:23 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 2

source=ENLIGHTEN#page1.tif source=ENLIGHTEN2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/06/2005 REEL: 003061 FRAME: 0204